



Regd. & Corporate Office: 401-402, Lusa Tower

Ref: IIL/SE/2023/3012/1

Dated: 30/12/2023

The Manager

Corporate Relations

BSE Limited
e-mail - corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code: 532851

Takeover Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
e-mail - takeover@nse.co.in

Symbol: INSECTICID

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

The Company has received the intimations from:

- Mr. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal, Karta of Rajesh Aggarwal HUF and Mr. Hari Chand Aggarwal, Karta of H C Aggarwal HUF (Promoter Group) under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 10(6) 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 on 30/12/2023 intimating the transfer of shares through off market transfer by way of gift on 29/12/2023.
- 2. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal, Promoter and Managing Director and Mr. Hari Chand Aggarwal, Promoter & Chairman of the Company under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 10(6) 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 on 30/12/2023 intimating the receipt of shares through off market transfer by way of gift on 29/12/2023.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours truly, For Insecticides (India) Limited

Sandeep Kumar (Company Secretary & CCO)

Encl: As Above

Dated: 30/12/2023

To,
Mr. Sandeep Kumar
Company Secretary
Insecticides (India) Limited
401-402, Lusa Tower,
Azadpur Commercial Complex
New Delhi – 110033

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 10(6) 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Please find the enclosed disclosure in accordance with the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 10(6) and 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011 and other applicable rules, if any.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

On Behalf of Acquirer and Seller

Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal Managing Director

Insecticides (India) Limited

Ranhy

Promoters / Promoter Group

Encl : As Above

CC:

Corporate Relations

BSE Limited

e-mail - corp.relations@bseindia.com

Hari Chand Aggarwal Chairman

Takeover Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Limited e-mail - takeover@nse.co.in

Disc	losures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in resp for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition				ption provided	
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Insecticides (Indi				
2	Name(s) of the acquirer(s)	1) Rajesh Kumar				
		2) Hari Chand Ag				
3	Name of the Stock Exchanges where shares of the TC are listed	1) The National S	tock Exchange of	f India		
		2) BSE Ltd				
4	Details of the Transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer / acquisition of shares	Off-market inter-	se transfer among	promoter group.		
5	Relevent Regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(ii) of SE Takeovers) Regul		equisition of Sha	res &	
6	Whether disclosure of proposed acqisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so,	Yes				
	-whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the	Disclosure was m	ade within the tin	neline specified u	nder the	
	timeline specified under the regulation	regulation				
	-date of filing with the stock exchange	18-12-2023				
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures made be made under re		Actual		
	(a) Name of the transferor / Seller					
	. 7	Rajesh Aggarwal	HUF	Rajesh Aggarwa	1 HUF	
		H C Aggarwal H		H C Aggarwal H		
	(b) Date of acquisition	On and after Dece		On and after December 25, 2023		
	(c) Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from				29,29,500	
	each person mentioned in 7(a) above	HUF	29,29,500	Aggarwal HUF	29,29,300	
		H C Aggarwal HUF	22,41,000	H C Aggarwal HUF	22,41,000	
	(d) Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	Rajesh Aggarwal HUF	9.90	Rajesh Aggarwal HUF	9.90	
	unded share capital of TC	H C Aggarwal HUF	7.57	H C Aggarwal	7.57	
	(e) Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	wal HUF to Mr. R HUF to Mr. Har	g Promoter Group; to Mr. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal; Mr. Hari Chand Aggarwal; without HUF to its Karta.			
8		Pre-Trai	isaction	Post Transaction		
	Shareholding details	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	-	-	-	-	
	1. Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal	19,83,180	6.70	49,12,680	16.60	
	2. Hari Chand Aggarwal	13,85,100	4.68	36,26,100	12.25	
b	Each Seller / Transferor	•	•	•	•	
	1. Rajesh Aggarwal HUF	29,29,500	9.90	-	-	
	1. H C Aggarwal HUF	22,41,000	7.57	-	-	

Note

- 1) (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown seperately and then collectively in a group.
- 2) The Above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning Date & Place. In case, there is more than on acquirer, the report shall be signed by all the persons or by person duly authorised to do so on behalf of all the acquirers

Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal

Acquirer Date: 30/12/2023 Place: Delhi Hari Chand Aggarwal Acquirer

	Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial A	cquisition of Shares	& Takeovers) Reg	ulations, 2011
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Insecticides (India) L	imited	
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with	1) Rajesh Aggarwal I		Seller)
	the acquirer	2) HC Aggarwal HU		
	1	3) Hari Chand Aggar		
		4) Pushpa Aggarwal		1 /
		5) Rajesh Kumar Ag		/ Recipient)
		6) Nikunj Aggarwal		
		7) Kritika Aggawal (
		8) Sanskar Aggarwal		
		9) ISEC Organic Lin		
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES	<u> </u>	
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	1) BSE Ltd; and		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2) National Stock E	xchange of India	
5	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follow	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total	% of total diluted
			share /voting	share/voting capital of
			capital	TC (*)
			wherever	
			applicable	
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of Acquirer			
	and PACs:			
	Shares carrying voting rights			
1	H C Aggarwal HUF	22,41,000	7.57	7.57
	Hari Chand Aggarwal	13,85,100	4.68	4.68
	Rajesh Aggarwal	19,83,180	6.70	6.70
	Pushpa Aggarwal	32,27,850	10.91	10.91
	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	29,29,500	9.90	9.90
	Nikunj Aggarwal	46,87,500	15.84	15.84
	Kritika Aggarwal	1,68,750	0.57	0.57
	Sanskar Aggarwal	43,52,700	14.71	14.71
	ISEC Organics Limited	3,81,825	1.29	1.29
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal			
	undertaking others)	-	-	-
c		-	-	-
d	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			
	holding in each category)	-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,13,57,405	72.16	72.16
	Details of the acquisition / Sale as follows			
a		20.20.500	0.00	0.00
	Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal	29,29,500	9.90	9.90
	Hari Chand Aggarwal	22,41,000	7.57	7.57
	VR acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
С	I			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d	Shares encumbered invoked/ released by the acquirer		- 17.47	- 17.47
	Total (a+b+c+d)	51,70,500	17.47	17.47

	Details of the acquisition / Disposal as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
	After the acquisition/sale holding of Acquirer and PACs :			
a	Shares carrying voting rights			
1	Rajesh Aggarwal	49,12,680	16.60	16.60
2	Hari Chand Aggarwal	36,26,100	12.25	12.25
	H C Aggarwal HUF	-	-	-
4	Pushpa Aggarwal	32,27,850	10.91	10.91
5	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	-	-	-
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	46,87,500	15.84	15.84
7	Kritika Aggarwal	1,68,750	0.57	0.5
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	43,52,700	14.71	14.7
9	ISEC Organics Limited	3,81,825	1.29	1.2
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking others)	_	_	_
С	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	_	_
	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,13,57,405	72.16	72.16
	Mode of acquisition(e.g. open market/offmarket/public issue/right issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer - Of	fmarket - Gift	
	Date of acquisition			29-12-2023
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition			2,95,97,837
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/			2,95,97,837
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			2,95,97,837

Danhy.

For H C Aggarwal HUF Hari Chand Aggarwal

Karta

Transferer / Seller

Promoter

Insecticides (India) Limited

Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal Karta Transferer / Seller Promoter

For Rajesh Aggarwal HUF

Insecticides (India) Limited

Date: 30/12/2023 Place: Delhi

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Dis	sclosures under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquis	ition of Shares &	Takeovers) Regu	ılations, 2011
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Insecticides (Indi	a) Limited	
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the			
_	acquirer	/ 3 00	ggarwal (Acquirer)
	acquirei	3) HC Aggarwal)
		4) Pushpa Aggarv		
		5) Rajesh Aggarw		
		6) Nikunj Aggarv		
		7) Kritika Aggaw	\ /	
		8) Sanskar Aggar		
		9) ISEC Organic	Limited (PAC)	
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	1) BSE Ltd; and		
		2) National Stoc	k Exchange of Inc	dia
5	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follow	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% of total
		Shares	share /voting	diluted
		Shares	capital	share/voting
			wherever	capital of TC (*)
			1	
			applicable	
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of Acquirer and PACs :			
	Shares carrying voting rights		1	I
a		22 41 000	7.57	7.57
1	H C Aggarwal HUF	22,41,000	7.57	
2	Hari Chand Aggarwal	13,85,100	4.68	
3	Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal	19,83,180	6.70	
4	Pushpa Aggarwal	32,27,850	10.91	10.91
5	Rajesh Aggarwal HUF	29,29,500	9.90	9.90
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	46,87,500	15.84	15.84
7	Kritika Aggarwal	1,68,750	0.57	0.57
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	43,52,700	14.71	14.71
9	ISEC Organics Limited	3,81,825	1.29	1.29
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	3,01,023	-	-
U	undertaking others)		-	-
с	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the	-	-	-
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			
	holding in each category)			
	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,13,57,405	72.16	72.16
	Details of the acquisition as follows			
a	Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
1	Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal	29,29,500	9.90	9.90
2	Hari Chand Aggarwal	22,41,000	7.57	7.57
b 2	VR acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	22,11,000	7.57	7.57
c		_	<u> </u>	-
١	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			
	holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d	Shares encumbered invoked/ released by the acquirer	-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	51,70,500	17.47	17.47
	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% of total
		Shares	share /voting	diluted
			capital	share/voting
			wherever	capital of TC (*)
			applicable	' ''''
	After the acquisition/sale holding of Acquirer and PACs :	ļ		
	Shares carrying voting rights			
a				
a 1	Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal	49,12,680	16.60	
a 1 2		49,12,680 36,26,100	16.60 12.25	

4	Pushpa Aggarwal	32,27,850	10.91	10.91
5	Rajesh Aggarwal HUF	-	-	-
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	46,87,500	15.84	15.84
7	Kritika Aggarwal	1,68,750	0.57	0.57
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	43,52,700	14.71	14.71
9	ISEC Organics Limited	3,81,825	1.29	1.29
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking others)	-	-	-
с	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	_	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,13,57,405	72.16	72.16
	Mode of acquisition(e.g. open market/offmarket/public issue/right issue/preferential allotment/inter-se transfer etc).	inter-se transfer (of	fmarket)	
	Date of acquisition			29-12-2023
	Date of acquisition Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition			29-12-2023 2,95,97,837
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said			

Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal

Acquirer

Promoter and Managing Director

Insecticides (India) Limited

Mob: 9810089093 Date: 30/12/2023 Place: Delhi

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement

Hari Chand Aggarwal

Promoter and Chairman

Acquirer

Donhly

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: Insecticides (India) Limited ISIN of the company: INE 070I01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	, ,		disposal		icquired/ Disp			acquisition/disposal		acquisition/disposal		acquisition/disposal advice/a shares/s specific		Date of Allotment Date of Intimation to company		Mode of acquisition (market purchase/pub lic/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ lnter-se transfer etc.)	
		security (For eg. –		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.	No.		ion Type (Buy/	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	From	То						
1 Rajesh Aggarwal HUF; PAN: AAHHR0816C; Address: 1D- Northend Road, Civil Lines - 110054; 98100 89093		Equity Shares	4 29,29,500 & 9.90%	5 Equity Shares	6 29,29,500		8 Gift	9 Equity Shares	-		12 29-12-2023	30-12-2020	14 Gift-Off Market/ Inter-se transfer				
H C Aggarwal HUF; PAN: AAAHH4570G; Address: 1D, Northend Road, Civil Lines, Delhi - 110054;	1	Equity Shares	22,41,000 & 7.57%	Equity Shares	22,41,000	Nil	Gift	Equity Shares	-	29-12-2023	29-12-2023	30-12-2023	Gift-Off Market/ Inter-se transfer				

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in derivatives (Specify	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of Contract	Contract specifications			Se Nominal Value		
15	16		Lot size)	10	(Contracts * Lot size)	21
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

For Rajesh Aggarwal HUF Name: Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal

Karta

Designation : Promoter Insecticides (India) Limited

Date:30/12/2023 Place: Delhi For H C Aggarwal HUF Name: Hari Chand Aggarwal

Karta

Designation : Promoter

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Insecticides (India) Limited ISIN of the company: INE 070I01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	Category of person (Promoters/K MP/Director/i mmediate Relatives/oth ers etc.)			Securities acquired/ Disposed			Securities he acquisition/d	•	Date of Allotment advice/acquisition of shares/sale of shares specific Transaction		Intimation to company	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/pub lic/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer etc.)	
		security (For eg. –	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertibl e Debenture s etc.	No.	Value	ion Type	security	No. and % of shareholdin g	From	То		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal; PAN: AAEPA5281D; DIN: 00576872; Address: 1D, Northend Road Civil Lines Delhi - 110034; Contact No.: 9810089093	Managing Director and Promoter	Equity Shares	19,83,180 & 6.70%	Equity Shares	29,29,500	Nil	Gift	Equity Shares	49,12,680 & 16.60%		29-12-2023	30-12-2023	Gift-Off Market/ Inter-se transfer
Hari Chand Aggarwal; PAN: AAEPA1918M; DIN: 00577015; Address: 1D, Northend Road, Civil Lines, Delhi - 110034; Contact No.: 9811084654	Chairman and Promoter	Shares	13,85,100 & 4.68%	Equity Shares	22,41,000	Nil	Gift	Equity Shares	36,26,100 & 12.25%	29-12-2023	29-12-2023	30-12-2023	Gift-Off Market/ Inter-se transfer

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in derivatives (Spec	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of Contract	Contract specifications	Buy		Se		
		Nominal Value	Number of units (Contracts * Lot size)		Number of units (Contracts * Lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of options.

Name: Rajesh Kumar Aggarwal Designation: Managing Director & Promoter

Insecticides (India) Limited

Date:30/12/2023 Place: Delhi

Name: Hari Chand Aggarwal Designation: Chairman & Promoter

Insecticides (India) Limited